
FIRMS  QUALIFIED  TO  PERFORM  ENVIRONMENTAL 

STUDIES  FOR  STATE  LAND  ACQUISITIONS  FOR  2024

Principal Firms listed are qualified ONLY in association with the Associated Firm(s) listed.  Any change in 

Associated Firm(s) must be reported to the Office of State Engineer.

NOTE:

PRINCIPAL FIRM ASSOCIATED FIRM(S)

Bunnell-Lammons Engineering, Inc. (BLE)

720 Gracern Road   Suite 132

Columbia, SC   29210 803-832-1380

Daniel R. Matz, PE

Shealy Environmental Services West Columbia, SC

Dan.matz@blecorp.com

Bunnell-Lammons Engineering, Inc. (BLE)

6004 Ponders Court

Greenville, SC  29615 864-288-1265

Daniel R. Matz, PE

Shealy Environmental Services West Columbia, SC

Dan.matz@blecorp.com

Carolina Environmental & Geological Company, LLC

4111 Sandwood Drive

Columbia, SC  29206 803-479-8801

Robert S. Powell, PG

EMSL Analytical

Access Analytical Irmo, SC

Kernersville, NC

rpowell.cegc@bellsouth.net

Carolina Technical Services, Inc.

1111 Interstate Boulevard

Florence, SC  29501 843-610-1953

William D. Wood, PG

Access Analytical, Inc.

Pace Environmental Services West Columbia, SC

Irmo, SC

wwood@ctsiengineering.com

Carolina Technical Services, Inc.

7130 Broad River Road   Suite A

Irmo, SC  29063 803-407-3336

Steven D. Bush, PE

Access Analytical, Inc.

Pace Environmental Services West Columbia, SC

Irmo, SC

sbush@ctsiengineering.com

CES Group Engineers, LLP

3525 Whitehall Park Drive  Suite 150

Charlotte, NC  28273 704-489-1500

Greg Hans, PMP

Prism Laboratories, Inc Charlotte, NC

ghans@ces-group.net

CES Group Engineers, LLP

1411 Gervais Street   Suite 402

Columbia, SC  29201 803-818-2442

Tom Cannarella, PE, LEED A

Shealy Environmental Services West Columbia, SC

tcannarella@ces-group.net
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PRINCIPAL FIRM ASSOCIATED FIRM(S)

Davis & Floyd, Inc.

1319 Highway 72/221 East

Greenwood, SC   29649 864-229-5211

Thomas G. Jordan, PE

Pace Analytical Huntersville, NC

tjordan@davisfloyd.com

Dennis Corporation

1800 Huger Street

Columbia, SC  29201 803-360-5685

Matt Hines

Shealy Environmental Services West Columbia, SC

mhines@denniscorporation.com

ECS Southeast, LLC

1200 Woodruff Road   Suite H-12

Greenville, SC  29607 864-987-1610

Justin A. Roth

Prism Laboratores Charlotte, NC

jroth@ecslimited.com

ECS Southeast, LLC

3820 Faber Place Drive   Suite 200

North Charleston, SC  29405 843-654-4448

Justin A. Roth

Prism Laboratores Charlotte, NC

jroth@ecslimited.com

ECS Southeast, LLC

1812 Center Park Drive  Suite D

Charlotte, NC  28217 704-525-5152

Justin A. Roth

Prism Laboratores Charlotte, NC

jroth@ecslimited.com

ECS Southeast, LLC

2031 Industrial Boulevard

Lexington, SC  29072 803-250-3377

Justin A. Roth

Prism Laboratores Charlotte, NC

jroth@ecslimited.com

Emerald, Inc.

PO Box 3050

Sumter, SC   29151 803-469-5454

Ronny L. Lowder

Pace Analytical

EMSL Analytical Kernersville, NC

Huntersville, NC

rlowder@emeraldinc-us.com

Ensafe, Inc

4545 Fuller Dirve  Suite 342

Irving, TX  75038 843-884-0029

David Warren, PG

Pace Analytical West Columbia, SC

dwarren@ensafe.com
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PRINCIPAL FIRM ASSOCIATED FIRM(S)

EnSafe, Inc.

7775 Baymeadows Way   Suite 105

Jacksonville, FL  32256 904-367-4324

David Warren, PG

Pace Analytical West Columbia, SC

dwarren@ensafe.com

EnSafe, Inc.

1500 Otis Way

Florence, SC  29501 615-252-2862

David Warren, PG

Pace Analytical West Columbia, SC

dwarren@ensafe.com

EnSafe, Inc.

220 Athens Way   Suite 410

Nashville, TN  37228 615-255-9300

David Warren, PG

Pace Analyticals West Columbia, SC

dwarren@ensafe.com

EnSafe, Inc.

5724 Summer Trees Drive

Memphis, TN  38134 901-372-7962

David Warren, PG

Pace Analytical West Columbia, SC

dwarren@ensafe.com

EnSafe, Inc.

313 Wingo Way

Mt. Pleasant, SC   29464 843-884-0029

David Warren, PG

Pace Analytical West Columbia, SC

dwarren@ensafe.com

EnSafe, Inc.

308 North Peters Road    Suite 200

Knoxville, TN  37922 865-693-3623

David Warren, PG

Pace Analytical West Columbia, SC

dwarren@ensafe.com

F&ME Consultants

1613 Paris Avenue   Suite A

Port Royal, SC  29935 843-473-6277

Christine A. Cafagna

Access Analytical, Inc. Irmo, SC

ccafagna@fmeconsultants.com

F&ME Consultants

211 Business Park Boulevard

Columbia, SC   29203 803-254-4540

Christine A. Cafagna

Access Analytical Irmo, SC

ccafagna@fmeconsultants.com
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PRINCIPAL FIRM ASSOCIATED FIRM(S)

Froehling & Robertson, Inc.

18 Woods Lake Road

Greenville, SC   29607 864-271-2840

Terron Edwards

Shealy Environmental Services West Columbia, SC

tedwards@fandr.com

GEL Engineering, LLC

111 Smith Hines Road   Suite J

Greenville, SC  29607 864-676-2202

Bob MacPhee

GEL Laboratories, LLC Charleston, SC

robert.macphee@gel.com

GEL Engineering, LLC

342 Riverchase Way   Suite C

Lexington, SC  29072 803-960-1372

Garren Mullinax

GEL Laboratories, LLC Charleston, SC

garren.mullinax@gel.com

GEL Engineering, LLC

2040 Savage Road

Charleston, SC   29407 843-769-7378

Keith McCullock, PE

GEL Laboratories, LLC Charleston, SC

kdm@gel.com

Goodwyn, Mills & Cawood (GMC)

617 East McBee Avenue  Suite 200

Greenville, SC  29601 864-527-0460

Gary L. Brown, CPESC

Texidyne, Inc. Central, SC

gary.brown@gmcnetwork.com

Hybrid Engineering, Inc.

7400 Irmo Drive

Columbia, SC  29212 803-407-0472

C. Douglas Clary, Jr., PE

Access Analytical Irmo, SC

dclary@hybrideng.com

J.N. Pease Environmental Group, LLC (JPEG)

887 Johnnie Dodds Boulevard  Suite 218

Mt. Pleasant, SC  29464 843-345-4765

James "Jay" Pease. REM

Access Analytical, Inc. Irmo, SC

jpegllc@comcast.net

Johnson, Mirmiran & Thompson, Inc.

3600 Forest Drive  Suite 102

Columbia, SC  29204 803-765-0070

John Collum, PWS

Access Analytical, Inc. Irmo, SC

jcollum@jmt.com
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PRINCIPAL FIRM ASSOCIATED FIRM(S)

Johnson, Mirmiran & Thompson, Inc.

235 Magrath Darby Boulevard  Suite 275

Mt. Pleasant, SC  29464 843-779-3717

Matt Thomas

Access Analytical, Inc. Irmo, SC

mthomas@jmt.com

LaBella Associates

7301 Rivers Avenue   Suite 189

North Charleston, SC  29406 843-207-1373

Keith Garbrick

Pace Analytical Greenwood, SC

kgarbrick@labellapc.com

LaBella Associates

125 Elms Street

Greensboro, NC  27401 336-323-0092

Keith Garbrick

Pace Analytical Greenwood, SC

kgarbrick@labellapc.com

LaBella Associates

331 E. Main Street   Suite 200

Rock Hill, SC  29730 803-909-9391

Keith Garbrick

Pace Analytical Greenwood, SC

kgarbrick@labellapc.com

LaBella Associates

400 S. Tryon Street   Suite 1300

Charlotte, NC  28285 704-941-2154

Keith Garbrick

Pace Analytical Greenwood, SC

kgarbrick@labellapc.com

Rummel, Klepper & Kahl, LLP (RK&K)

1201 Main Street  Suite 1400

Columbia, SC  29201 803-766-7241

Ricky Ward, PE

Prism Laboratories

Pace Analytical Greenville, SC

Charlotte, NC

rward@rkk.com

S & ME, Inc.

134 Suber Road

Columbia, SC   29210 803-561-9024

Thomas Behnke, PG tbehnke@smeinc.com

S & ME, Inc.

301 Zima Park Drive

Spartanburg, SC   29301 864-574-2360

John Whitehead, PG jwhitehead@smeinc.com
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PRINCIPAL FIRM ASSOCIATED FIRM(S)

S & ME, Inc.

620 Wando Park Boulevard

Mt. Pleasant, SC   29464 843-884-0005

Jim Killingsworth, CHMM jkillingsworth@smeinc.com

S & ME, Inc.

1330 Hwy 501 Business

Conway, SC  29526 843-347-7800

Jason McCann jmccann@smeinc.com

S & ME, Inc.

48 Brookfield Oaks Drive   Suite F

Greenville, SC  29607 864-297-9944

Jacob Foose jfoose@smeinc.com

Schnabel Engineering, Inc.

104 Corporate Blvd.   Suite 420

West Columbia, SC   29169 803-796-6240

Richard H. Wargo, PE

Access Analytical, Inc. Irmo, SC

rwargo@schnabel-eng.com

Smith Gardner, Inc.

1526 Richland Street

Columbia, SC  29201 919-828-0577

Kevin Anderson, PG

Shealy Environmental Services West Columbia, SC

kevin@smithgardnerinc.com

Soil Consultants, Inc.

PO Drawer 698

Charleston, SC   29402 843-723-4539

Ronald R. Austin, PE

Trident Labs Services, Inc.

GEL Engineering Charleston, SC

Ladson, SC

raustin@soilconsultantsinc.com

Southeastern Regulatory Compliance, Inc.

108 Charping Lnae

Anderson, SC  29621 864-376-2864

Michael W. Whaley

Pace Analytical West Columbia, SC

srcenvironmental@gmail.com

Stantec Consulting Services, Inc.

2127 Ayrsley Town Boulevard   Suite 300

Charlotte, NC  28273 919-532-2313

Josh A. Storey

Pace Analytical Huntersville, NC

josh.storey@stantec.com
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PRINCIPAL FIRM ASSOCIATED FIRM(S)

Stantec Consulting Services, Inc.

601 Grassmere Park Rad   Suite 22

Nashville, TN  37211 615-829-5454

Marcus E. Pearson

Pace Analytical Huntersville, NC

marc.pearson@stantec.com

Stantec Consulting Services, Inc.

3157 Royal Drive   Suite 250

Alpharetta, GA  30022 678-327-2937

Jennifer L. Kolbe

Pace Analytical Huntersville, NC

jennifer.kolbe@stantec.com

Stantec Consulting Services, Inc.

801 Jones Franklin Road  Suite 300

Raleigh, NC  27606 919-532-2313

William E. Bynum III

Pace Analytical Huntersville, NC

will.bynum@stantec.com

Stantec Consulting Services, Inc.

3052 Beaumont Centre Circle

Lexington, KY  40513 859-422-3005

Jason C. Mexwell

Pace Analytical Huntersville, NC

jason.maxwell@stantec.com

Stantec Consulting Services, Inc.

10509 Timberwood Circle   Suite 100

Louisville, KY  40223 502-212-5048

Melissa A. Tucker

Pace Analytical Huntersville, NC

melissa.tucker@stantec.com

Stantec Consulting Services, Inc.

4969 Centre Pointe Drive   Suite 200

North Charleston, SC  29418 843-740-7705

Richard A. Day

Pace Analytical Huntersville, NC

rick.day@stantec.com

Stantec Consulting Services, Inc.

1411 Gervais Street   Suite 325

Columbia, SC 803-904-7981

David W. Taylor

Pace Analytical Huntersville, NC

david.taylor@stantec.com

SynTerra Corporation

148 River Street   Suite 220

Greenville, SC   29601 864-527-4638

Walter C. Gerald, PG

Pace Analytical West Columbia, SC

wgerald@synterracorp.com
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PRINCIPAL FIRM ASSOCIATED FIRM(S)

SynTerra Corporation

511 Keisler Drive  Suite 102

Cary, NC  27518 919-858-9898

Dave Duncklee

Pace Analytical West Columbia, SC

dduncklee@synterracorp.com

Terracon Consultants, Inc.

521 Clemson Road

Columbia, SC  29229 803-212-0064

Gene Partin, Jr. CHMM

Access Analytical, Inc.

EMSL Analytical Kernersville, NC

Irmo, SC

gene.partin@terracon.com

Terracon Consultants, Inc.

1800 Reynolds Avenue

North Charleston, SC  29405 843-277-8389

Andy Ruocco

Access Analytical, Inc.

EMSL Analytical Kernersville, NC

Irmo, SC

andy.ruocco@terracon.com

Terracon Consultants, Inc.

2201 Rowland Avenue

Savannah, GA  31404 912-629-4000

Mike DeMell

Access Analytical, Inc.

EMSL Analytical Kernersville, NC

Irmo, SC

mike.demell@terracon.com

Terracon Consultants, Inc.

72 Pointe Circle

Greenville, SC  29615 864-293-7342

George Flores

Access Analytical, Inc.

EMSL Analytical Kernersville, NC

Irmo, SC

george.flores@terracon.com

UES Professional Solutions 29 Inc.

10121 Pineville Distribution Street

Pineville, NC 28134 704-504-1717

Anthony Monk, P.G.

Shealy Environmental Services West Columbia, SC

AMonk@teamues.com

UES Professional Solutions 29 Inc.

2711 Alpine Road   Suite 210

Columbia, SC  29223 803-708-7945

Anthony Monk, P.G.

Shealy Environmental Services West Columbia, SC

AMonk@teamues.com

UES Professional Solutions 29 Inc.

3820 Faber Place Drive   Suite 700

North Charleston, SC 29405 843-606-6268

Anthony Monk, P.G.

Shealy Environmental Services West Columbia, SC

AMonk@teamues.com
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PRINCIPAL FIRM ASSOCIATED FIRM(S)

UES Professional Solutions 29 Inc.

1029 Old Stage Road   Suite D

Simpsonville, SC  29681 864-932-3705

Anthony Monk, P.G.

Shealy Environmental Services West Columbia, SC

AMonk@teamues.com

Wood Environment & Infrastructure Solutions, Inc.

30 Patewood Drive   Suite 200  Plaza 1

Greenville, SC  29615 864-552-9624

Shaun Rankin, CHMM

Shealy Environmental Services West Columbia, SC

shaun.rankin@amecfw.com

Wood Environment & Infrastructure Solutions, Inc.

720 Gracern Road   Suite 132

Columbia, SC   29210 803-798-1200

Shaun Rankin, CHMM

Shealy Environmental Services West Columbia, SC

shaun.rankin@amecfw.com

Wood Environment & Infrastructure Solutions, Inc.

2801 Yorkmont Road  Suite 100

Charlotte, NC  28208 704-357-8600

Shaun Rankin, CHMM

Shealy Environmental Services West Columbia, SC

shaun.rankin@amecfw.com
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